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C oDl InMial Comments

This rapor iz of a Biennial Construclion Survey
done by Bob Getchall on April 8, 2015,

Information gathered from the DHSR Master
Facility File indicates that this facility was first
licensad or submitted 4-18-2001 for a capacily of
20, Besed on this information the facility was
surveyed for conformance with the 1926 and the
applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for the
Licenging of Adulf Care Homes, and, the 18936
Morth Carolina State Building Code for
Institutional Unrestrained Oocupancies.

Deficiancies wara nated which will require a new
plan of correction,

C 111 Must Have Current San. & Fire Salety Reports
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 MCAC 13F 0302 DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTICN(

fi The facility shall have current sanitztion and

| fire and building safety inspection reports which
ghall be maintained in the home and available for
Fendleny.

This Rule is nol mel a5 evidenced by;
1. Based on ohservation, tha current fire and
sanifation reports wera not available at the time of

the sun/ey.

Findings include

The following reports were not available at the
time of the survey: &) Fire Marshalls Report, b)
Fire Alarm Panel Annual Test Reporl.

C 133 Bathroocms-Hand Grips

C 00

Cim

C 133

| Acopy of the mast current Fire Marshadl's and fice i

C111

alarm panel report are on file in the

Adrrinistrator’s Office.

0153015
The Maintenance Director has been in-serviced

specific to the location of the applicable reports,

133

The grab bar in rogm 901 has been repalred, |
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! i 133
c 133: Confinued Frl::rr.u page 1 - 133 Continued
| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL For those rasidants having tha potential o be
ENVIEOMMENT affected by the same alleged deficlent practice, the
{e) The requirements for bathrooms and toilet psintenance Director has Inspected all grab bars
A — Tacatad in the faclity and has repaived and/for
'{5) Hand grips shall be installed at all replaced any and all grab bars refuiring maintenance
somirmadas fiihe apd ehrwere 1gad h:,,r ir 0r5/20/ 2015
accassibla to residents: I&&ASURS COMPHUARCE, SLCT L slall by
! documented an the Maintenance Inspection Log.
. . . such inspections shall ocour weekly for 4 woeeks, and
-‘Il-hmﬂ::::lg CI: Eﬁ;ﬂ:;f;:ilﬁ:gmgig;-vms ot {monthly thereafter, Results from all inspections shall
R - ' ; be prasented bo the Cuality Assurance
moiniane'n a el mammer beoase s grbber | |Gt L
. thereaftar. [
wiould effect all residents uging the bathroom by i Freatier
exposing them to a fall hazard
Findings include:
Room 901 has a grab bar coming loose from the
{ wall at the tollel. Seoure.
C 1&&; Housekesping-Mainained Free of Hazards C1ee |
I 166
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL FLANT )
104 NCAC 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND | | Theloose tha in the bathroom of roorm 505 has
FURNISHINGS ' besn repairedfreplaced.
{a) Adult care homes shall; | "
(5) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and l H;ﬂ:;h::f;:i':::i IE‘:L‘ ;;T;:ﬂt:::': ttff::he |
ordertly manner, free of all cbstructions and Walrtenance Directar has inspected all areas within
hazards, o the facifity to ensure there are no ather loose tikes,
(e} This Rule shall apply to new and existing | 05/20/2015
facifities. o ersyre compllance, such inspections shall be
. dicurmanted on the Maintenance Inspection Log an
This Fwe ks not met ag evidenced by: hall e performed wealdy for 4 weeks and monthly |
1. E;T;‘ed on i:lst:lﬁnzgermﬂn. aﬂfgmsﬂ frnmhalhﬂﬂ‘_u‘as hereatter. Results from all inspections shall be
WEE miEin na saks manner Dy haning presented to the Quality Assurance Commitbes
leasa floor tlas. This would effect all residenis by manthly fer thres manths and quarterly thereafter,
presenting a fripping hazard,
| Findings include: |
- |
rvision of Hlé-alm Senica Ragulation
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C 166 Continued From page 2 G168
a. Room 205 has loose tils in the bathrocm
C 188 Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating | C 138 lc 189
SECTION 0200 - PHTS|C.IDLL PLAMT 1[3:' 11 b_:l: The unsecured oeilng penetrations
| 404 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER nbserved in room 503 have been sealed with a firs
REQUIREMENTS collar, Simikarly, the penetration In the 1-hour fire
{a) The bullding and all fire safety, electrical, reststance rated celling over panel PA in the
mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult 5"'|ilm'“"’ room has also bean sealed with afir | 04/15/2015
care home shall be maintained in a safe and roliar.
ocperating condition, ) .
{k} This Rule shall apply to new and existing Lch-1{d): The ceiling joint separations in the
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) private fauncry room and medication room have
which shall not apply to existing facilities. been sealed with 2 4-hour rated sealant made by 3M. 05/ 20/2015
For those reskdents having the potential to be
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Hhected by the same alieged deficient practios,
1. Based on observation, the building was not he Malntenance Director has inspected all other
maintained in a safe manner by not maintaining relling penetrations) andyor caling joints to ensure
the fire-resislance rating of building companents. ﬁ:;;i”::;:f_:::::::ﬁh r‘r:::': tph:':'“;r“’tﬁ?h"
This would effect all residents by not containing ty standaeds et fire
smoke and fire In the room or smoke '
, ain,
compartment of orig! (@) -2{b): The exit sign at the end of the corridar
A nd the exit sign at the Nurses Station have been
Findings include:
a Tn:ga'lllr. smoke barrier wall over room 903 has epaired {Le. the bulb has been replaced and exlt
unprotected penetrations by two 2" PVC pipes &N &L the nurses station now warks on battery
and cable which are not protected. ol 05/20/2015
WOTE: PVWC pipe over 2 lr!chea in dlElT'lEtar or thosa reskdents having the potential 1o be
require a fire collar’ or similar syslem for Bl
. Hected by the sam alleged practice, the
] protection. irtenance Directar has inspected all gxit
FEns Lo the functi
b. The 1-hour fire resistance rated celling over Eni T snsure they are lunctioning prapery.
i i ar room was penetrated . .
Em-?‘l’ l;ﬁgl :r?::mﬂm:m not pu'ntecfgd (a)-3(b): The sampe tubes for the Hyac
NOTE: PVC pipes over 2 inches in diameer ct-maunted smake detectars In the mechanical
require  fire collar or similar system for Por have been cleaned, Simlarly, the atti
EIEI:'J]' ulation obstructing attic-mounted sprinkler
P an. eards have been cleaned and ara now 05/20/2015
molstrucied.
ivisian of Healn Sendce Reguiatan
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C 18% | Continued From page 3 C189 | c189 continued |
€. The private laundry room has a ceiling joint that '
is separating, For those residents having the potential to be
aﬂ'Eﬂﬁ!ﬂ by the same allaged deficiant practics,
. d. The Mad room has a walllcefling joint that is ;I:,Em:u:::um: ;;E:: ﬂ::;r{smts :ﬁ::dr: I:IhHe:M
separating, ane clean. Al attic-mounted sprinklar heads have
hessa Lnnrote : . baen identified and are clean and free from
Il:}"lfﬂl'r'::rbﬂﬂ wciﬁcilfg ?n":filrsa::n?ﬂlzse a | Obstruction, The Maintenance Director shall inspact |
h . h tralion fi °q stem that has i the referenced items weekly for 4 weeks, monthiy
through penatration fire stop sy | thereafter. Such Inspections shall be documented
been tesied in accordanca with ASTM E-514. ‘6 the Maintenance Inspection Log
2: Basad on nhsaru'_ati:l!'l. thn.? building exit Results from all inspectians refarenced by this
signage was not maintained in & safe mannar. regulatory requirernant 1 {a)-3(k) shall be
This would effet all residants by not keeping the presented to the Qualiy Assurance Committee
exits visible in an emergency. mionthiy for three months and quarterly
o ) thereaftar,
| Findings include:
Exit signs are not working in the fallowing [
locations: |
| @) Exif sign at end of corridor has the bulbs -
burned out of it |
b Exit sign at the Nurses Stalion is not working |
on battery backup.
3. Based on observation, the building fire _
protection equipment was nof maintained in a !
| safe manner, This would effect 2 residents by i
not datecting smaoke and activating the fire alarm, :
of blocking sprinkler coverage. |
| Findings include: ;
a, The sample tubes for the HVAC duct mounted
smoke detectors were dirty in all the HVAC unit
mechanical rooms.
b. Some of the sprinkler heads in the altic are |
coverad with insulation. i
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